2791

-CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noriyuki Yusa		11/20/2007	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fillmore Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	19-8, Nakamachi 1-chome	
City:	Musashino-shi, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791555	M MOSRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA 070867:753

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900093955

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0450

Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	12/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=FillmoreLtdUSA#page1.tif source=FillmoreLtdUSA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0451

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORIYUKI YUSA, an individual of Japan, residing at 19-8, Nakamachi 1-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180 Japan, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MOSRITE & Logo No. 2791555 Dated: December 9, 2003

AND WHEREAS, **FILLMORE CO., LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an office at 19-8, Nakamachi 1-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $20^{th}\mathrm{day}$ of November , 2007

MORIYUKI YUSA

REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0452

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark MOSRITE & Logo

Registration No.: 2791555

Dated: December 9, 2003

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FILLMORE CO., LTD.

By Noric pube: Gena [Title]

20th November 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 12/12/2007